a caring a g	<u> </u>
ROBA PTO-1595 ()* (New. 6-93)	RECOR
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ava. 4/94)	

07-01-1999



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE patent and Trademark Office

	010/1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  American Modern Home Accessories, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 21 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Wiremold Company  Internal Address:
Additional flathe(s) of conveying party(iss) attached 12 183 22 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 60 Woodlawn Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: West HartfordState: CT ZIP: 06110
Execution Date: July 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  Re. 32,820 and 4,454,374
	Re. 32,820 and 4,454,374
_ Additional numbers at	tached? C Yes XI No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: John C. Hilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street	13-0235
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/30/1999 HIHHII UUUUUESU KESEDEV	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John C. Hilton  Name of Person Signing	Signature Dale
//	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0864

FOR: FTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exc. 4/54), 9-3-78  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.  10098  1. Name of conveying party(jes):  American (Moder) Home Accessories, Inc.  (hereinafter "AMHA")  Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\Box$ No	SEP 3	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Street Address: 60 Woodlawn Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: West HartfordState: CT ZIP:06110  Execution Date: 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  RE33830  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John C. Hilton  Internal Address: CityPlace II (3942-93&95)  Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached capy is a true copy of the original document.  John C. Hilton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with regular dover sheet information to:		

PATENT \$ \$\sigma\$ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0865** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States
Patent Office on Reel 5165, Frame 0573, American Modern Home Accessories, Inc.
(hereinafter "AMHA"), 73-19 37th Road, Jackson Heights, New York 11372 is the
owner of United States Patent No. 4,454,374 issued June 12, 1984 and United States
Reissue Patent No. Re.32,820 issued January 3, 1989, both in the name of Ronald M.
Pollack.

WHEREAS, The Wiremold Company, 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110 (hereinafter "Wiremold") is desirous of acquiring from the said AMHA, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the afore-said patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one dollar (\$1.00)</u> and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Wiremold to said AMHA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said AMHA hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent No. 4,454,374 and U.S. Reissue Patent No. Re.32,820 and the inventions therein described and claimed to said Wiremold to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents were granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Ronald M. Pollack, President of American Modern Home Accessories, Inc., being duly authorized to take this action affix my signature this 27 day of Tury, 1998.

American Modern Home Accessories, Inc.

Ronald M. Pollack, President

PATENT RECORDED: 06/29/1999 REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0866